of the collision, after deducting the amount for which the ves-
sel sold - -............................................ - - - $4,442.00
Amount added to the value above by court - - - 200.00 
The value of the freight --------- - 162.00
Interest on the above amounts, from Oct. 17, 1852 - 672.56

$5,476.56
The sum of five thousand four hundred and seventy-six dol-

lars and fifty-six cents.
This report was confirmed by the District Court, and, upon 

appeal, the decree was affirmed by the Circuit Court, an ap-
peal from which brought the case here.

It was argued by Jfr. Van Winkle for the appellants, and